COULEE CITY MUNICIPAL CODE

Chapter 13.04 — Water System
APPENDIX “W?”

The following rates, charges, and fees are established as of January 1, 2024, for the Coulee City

Water System:

Within City Limits

Residential Rates:
Base Water:
Water Assessment:

Residential Discounted Rates:
Base Water:
Water Assessment:

Commercial Rates:
Base Water rate:
Water Assessment rate:

Consumption Rate:
For water usage over 800 cubic feet

Outside City Limits

Residential Rates:
Base Water:
Water Assessment:

Commercial Rates:
Base Water:
Water Assessment:

Consumption Rate:
For water usage over 800 cubic feet

$ 26.30
$ 23.00

$ 21.04
$ 23.00

$ 28.93
$ 23.00

$ 0.0044 per cubic foot

$ 39.45
$ 34.50

$ 43.40
$ 34.50

$ 0.0044 per cubic foot

Each month 22 percent of the total revenue from the basic water charge and overage charge for water usage
shall be paid to the Water Reserve Fund (408) to provide for emergency expenditures, repair, and upgrade of

the Coulee City water system.

56.5% of the amount charged as a Water Assessment from each user shall be deposited into the DWSRF Loan
Fund (406) for repayment of the DWSRF Loan. The remaining amount shall be deposited into the Water
Improvement Fund (405) for debt service payments and expenditures for major repairs to the water system.
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Bulk/ Temporary

Bulk Water Rate: $ 43.40
Consumption Rate: $ 0.0044 per cubic foot
For water usage over 800 cubic feet
Application Fee: $ 25.00
Deposit (Refundable): $200.00
Connection
Connection Fee — %4 Meter $2,000.00
Connection Fee — 1” Meter $2,500.00

For connection with a meter supply of larger than 17, the amount will be set by council upon request
with application. The charge will be no less than the charge for the 1”” connection, and based on the

town’s cost plus 20 percent.

If any water connection should cost the town more than the fixed rate in terms of the time and

materials required, the customer shall pay the increased amount.

$1,000 of connection charge shall be deposited into the Water Reserve Fund (408).

Other
Deposit: $ 150.00
(Refundable after one year of timely payments)
Late Fee: $ 25.00
Reconnection Fee: $ 50.00

(Delinquent accounts shut-off for nonpayment or violations)

After-hours Service Call: $ 50.00

(For each water turn-off or turn-on required to be done after working hours, weekends, or holidays;

except in the case of an emergency)
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